LCD MODULE SPECIFICATION
         Model : MI1602D-G
Revision
Engineering
Date
Our Reference
MULTI-INNO TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
REVISION RECORD

MULTI-INNO TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD. MI1602D-G
2
1. LCD Module Part Numbering System
M I  16 02  D -  G
NO. Explanation
MULTI-INNO module indicating
Module type: 3 DIGITS, 16-Character  2-Line,
MULTI-INNO module series (A,B,C,D…)
Technology
G COG
MULTI-INNO TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD. MI1602D-G
3
2 Basic specification
Item Contents
TN STN FSTN
LCD type
positive negative
LCD Duty 64 128 240 16
LCD Bias 1/9 1/12 1/16 1/5
Polarizer reflective transflective transmissive
LCD background color grey yellow/green blue-black
Segment color blue-black
Backlighting LED EL CFL
LED type edge area
Backlighting color white yellow/green blue
View direction 6:00 12:00 9:00 Wide View
Operating temperature 0 ~50 -20 ~70
Storage temperature -20 ~60 -30 ~80 -30 ~90
Controller T6963C S1D13305 S1D13700 ST7032-0D
Frame SPCC(black) Zinc plated stainless steel
Technology SMT COB COG
Power supply single +3.0V single +5.0V dual triplex
Data Transfer 8 Bit Parallel 4 Bit Parallel Serial
2.1 General
The MI1602D-G, Character LCM unit consists of 16-character 2-line dot-matrix(5 7 dot) LCD panel, LCD
driver, controller LSI on a glass .Incorporating mask ROM-based character generator and display data RAM in the
controller LSI, the unit can efficiently display the desired character under microprocessor control.
2.2 Features
Wide Operating temperature.
Chip on glass.
Requirements on environmental protection: RoHS.
Notes:
Color tone can slightly change with temperature and driving voltage.
MULTI-INNO TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD. MI1602D-G
4
 3 Mechanical data
Parameter Standard Value Unit
Display type Character module --
Character size(W H) 2.95 4.85 mm
Number of dots/characters  (W H) 16 2 (5 7) --
View area (W H) 60.20 16.60 mm
Active Area (W×H) 56.20  10.80 mm
Dot Size (W×H) 0.55  0.65 mm
Dot Pitch (W×H) 0.60  0.70 mm
Module size(W H D) 64.20  27.60  2.00(MAX)  mm
Module total weight (approx) 6.9 g
Module outline dimensions Refer to page 6-“Outline drawing” --
4 Absolute maximum ratings                (Without LED backlighting ,Ta=25 )
Parameter Symbol Min Max Unit Remark
Logic circuit supply
voltage
VCC -0.3 +7.0 V
LCD driving voltage VLCD -0.3 +7.0 V
Operating
temperature range